The Mohawk Trail School System

Mohawk Trail Regional School District | Hawlemont Regional School District

Sheryl L. Stanton, Superintendent of Schools

24 Ashfield Road

William R. Lataille, Assistant Superintendent of Business and Finance Shelburne Falls, Massachusetts 01370 Leann Z. Loomis, Director of Pupil Personnel Services Phone: (413) 625-0192 – Fax: (413) 625-0196

MOHAWK TRAIL REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Mohawk Trail Regional School

Interim position for the 2024-2025 School Year

<u>Education Team Leader</u> – 1.0 FTE – Requirements: MA certified in Special Education, experience with Esped and running reports, knowledge of IEP process and laws, experience writing IEP's, experience running a virtual IEP meeting using Google Meet, ability to communicate effectively with parents and school professionals, strong computer skills and understanding of Google Suite.

Forward cover letter, resume, certification and recommendations to: ktotman@mtrsd.org. Applications deadline: Open until position is filled.

The school district does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, gender identity, disability, religion or sexual orientation.

7-25-24

A Great Place to Learn and Grow

The Mohawk Trail Regional School District is committed to maintaining and promoting an educational environment free from all forms of discrimination, including harassment. The civil rights of all school community members are guaranteed by law, and the protection of those rights is of utmost importance and priority to the District. Discrimination, including harassment, on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ethnicity, genetic information or testing, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, age, pregnancy, pregnancy related condition, homelessness or disability (hereinafter "membership in a protected class") will not be tolerated.